At 30 June 2004 1,232,769 1,135,620 2,368,389

During the period 16,886 Units were issued following the exercise of options subsequent to the departure of certain
beneficiaries, in accordance with the rules of the scheme.

Following the approval given by the Annual General Meetings of EPLC and ESA on 6 May 1999, 15,047,456 share options
were granted to 436 beneficiaries at £0.35 or €0.52 on 27 February 2004.  In addition, 264 beneficiaries received
3,443,186 options at £0.28 under the UK ShareSave scheme.

5. Movement on reserves

(£000) Other Profit and Exchange

reserve * Loss Account adjustment reserve

At 1 January 2004 3,483 (1,635,097) 77,016
Loss for the period - (82,185) -
Translation adjustments - - 150,888
At 30 June 2004 3,483 (1,717,282) 227,904

* This non distributable reserve is the consequence of the conversion of ESA’s share capital into euros in 2001.

6. Loan notes, loans and overdrafts

(£000) 31 December 2003 31 December 2003 Deferred interest Repurchase Settlement 30 June 2004 30 June 2003

as reported restated * conversion of debt of interest  as reported as reported
Equity Notes 0 0 0 260,530
Participating Loan Notes 873,760 852,021 852,021 866,273
Stabilisation Notes 76,886 74,966 82,337 157,303 69
Total Loan Notes Principal 950,646 926,987 82,337 0 0 1,009,324 1,126,872
EDL, Senior and 4th Tranche Debt 373,993 365,096 365,096 370,928
Tier 1A Debt 740,000 740,000 740,000 740,000
Junior Debt 3,264,673 3,175,267 (1,972) 3,173,295 3,235,211
Resettable Advances 479,133 463,805 (6,165) 457,640 525,696
Interest not paid in cash

Stabilisation Advances 352,238 343,469 8,828 352,297 339,399
Deferred Interest 79,260 77,282 (82,223) 4,941 0 154,102

Total loans 5,289,297 5,164,919 (82,223) (8,137) 13,769 5,088,328 5,365,336
Accrued interest

Loan Notes 6,548 6,385 (681) 5,704 10,759
Loans 118,374 115,997 (27,170) 88,827 120,531

Total accrued interest 124,922 122,382 0 0 (27,851) 94,531 131,290
Overdrafts 0 0 8 8 1

Total 6,364,865 6,214,288 114 (8,137) (14,074) 6,192,191 6,623,499
* The debt at 31 December 2003 has been recalculated at the exchange rate of 30 June 2004 in order to facilitate comparison.
 Interest includes accrued interest during the period less interest paid in cash or settled using the Stabilisation Facility.

In January 2004, £3.7 million plus €7.8 million of Stabilisation Advances were created in respect of interest due on
Resettable Advances which could not be paid from free cash flow.  All deferred interest due on the Equity Notes was
converted into Stabilisation Notes as at 26 January 2004.

In July 2004, £3.5 million plus €5.6 million of Stabilisation Advances were created in respect of interest due on Resettable